

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1830 TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.03.2018


Urea Production Unit

1830:  SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of urea producing units facing operational financial loss due to existing urea pricing policy and despite record urea production by them as on date; and


(b) the action taken by the Government to address this issue?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS &
FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): No such data is maintained by Department of Fertilizers for the private and cooperatives Urea manufacturers. However, all central PSUs Urea manufacturers have registered operational profit (i.e. before payment of interest and depreciation) for the financial year 2016-17. The profit of all urea manufacturing central PSUs is as shown below:


S.No. Name of the Urea

manufacturing PSUs
Operational Profit during 2016-17

( Rs. in Crores)
1. Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers

Limited
234.94

2. National Fertilizers Limited 190.97
3. Madras Fertilizers Limited 69.22
4. Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizers

Corporation Limited
7.49*


*Net Profit of the company during 2016-17.


*********

